



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.87 OF 2014

Dr.Munir Sufi Mhaskar ...Petitioner  
vs.  
1.Medical Council of India & Ors. ...Respondents

---

Mr.Mihir Desai with Mr.Rui rodrigues i/b. Amrita Iyer, for Petitioner.

----

**CORAM : V.M.KANADE &  
GIRISH S. KULKARNI, JJ.**

**DATE : 21<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2014**

---

**P.C.:**

1. Stand over to 4<sup>th</sup> February,2014.
2. Interim order to continue.

**( GIRISH S. KULKARNI, J )**

**( V.M.KANADE, J )**