

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 87 OF 2014**

Dr Munir Sufi MhaskarPetitioner.

V/s

Medical Council of India
and Others Respondents.

Mr. Mihir Desai i/b Mr.Yogita Singh for the Petitioner.

Mr. Ganesh Gole for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Rahul Nerlekar for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Niketan Nakhawa i/b Mr. A.M. Gokhale for Respondent
No.3.

**CORAM: V. M. KANADE &
REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ.**

DATE: 19th January, 2015

P.C.:-

1. We are informed that this Court has already adjudicated Writ Petition No.8830 of 2013 filed by Dr. Jaydeep Arun Date by order dated 25/09/2013. That Petition was filed on the Appellate Side and the present Petition has been filed on the Original Side and, therefore, for the reasons stated in the



said order dated 25/09/2013, this Petition is also admitted.

2. Rule. Rule is made returnable after eight weeks. There shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (b). Liberty is granted to the parties to apply for fixed date of hearing. Petition which is filed on the Appellate Side be tagged alongwith this Petition.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)

(V.M. KANADE, J.)