



2025:BHC-OS:821-DB

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed
by BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2025.01.20
15:46:19 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 87 OF 2014

Dr. Munir Sufi Mhaskar Petitioner.
V/s
Medical Council of India
Through its Secretary and Others Respondents.

Mr. Rui Rodrigues i/b Ms. Yogita R. Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Bhavin i/b Mr. Ganesh K. Gole, Advocates for respondent no.1.
Mr. Rahul Nerlekar, Advocate for respondent no.2.
Mr. Mayuresh D. Modgi, Advocate for respondent no.3.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 17TH JANUARY, 2025

PC. :

List alongwith Writ Petition No.8830 of 2013 on 29/01/2025 under the caption "For directions". In the meanwhile, petitioner is at liberty to file an additional affidavit.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]