



2025:BHC-OS:821-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.87 OF 2014
ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.96 OF 2015

Dr. Munir Sufi Mhaskar .. Petitioner-Applicant
Vs.
Medical Council of India, New Delhi and Ors. .. Respondents

ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.291 OF 2019

Murad Hasan Mulla .. Applicant-Org. Resp. No.3

Mr. Jainendra Sheth, i/by Ms. Yogita R. Singh, Advocates for the
Petitioner-Applicant.

Mr. Ganesh K. Gole, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Rahul Nerlekar, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ

DATE : 29TH JANUARY 2025.

PC. :

Not to be placed before the Bench of which A.S. Chandurkar, J. is
Member.

[M.M. SATHAYE, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]