



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 87 OF 2014
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 291 OF 2019
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 96 OF 2015
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.87 OF 2014

Dr. Munir Sufi Mhaskar ...Petitioner
VERSUS
Medical Council Of India And 2 Ors. ...Respondents

....

Mr. Rui Rodrigues i/by Ms. Yogita Singh, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Nerlekar, Advocate for the Respondent No.2.

Mr. Murad Hasan Mulla, Respondent No.3 – in person.

Mr. Bhavin Jain i/by Mr. Ganesh Gole for Respondent No.1 (NMC).

....

CORAM : **M. S. KARNIK &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : **27th JUNE 2025.**

P.C.:

1. List the Petitions on 23rd July, 2025 for final hearing along with the Writ Petition No.8830 of 2013.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)